	12-07-199	18			
FORN PTO-1595 Rev. 6-03) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			U.S.		OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ > V	10091343	8 -		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten		allaci	<u>ned original do</u>		copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	lame and address	of receiving p	party(les):	
Raymond C. Counterman	N:	ame: <u>GTE Labo</u>	ratories Inco	orporated	
		ternal Address:			A C
	""	temai Addiess:			86
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No _		·		200
3. Nature of conveyance: MED 11-	23-98 -				
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	erger St	reet Address: <u>4</u> (0 Sylvan Roa	ad	
	ange of Name	<u></u>	o bytvani reot		
Other	· -	ty: Waltham		MA	710
	U	ty: <u>waitian</u>		State: MA	ZIP: 02454
Execution Date: 11/20/98	Addit	ional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes	x No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	966 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(
	Additional indipols attached?				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of app	lications and	patents invol	ved:
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	7. То	otal fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	\$	40.00
Internal Address: <u>GTE Service Corporat</u>	ion	Enclosed			
		_			
		Authorized to be	e charged to d	deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE	303G13 8. Do	eposit account nur	mber:		
		07-233		' %	
City: Irving State: T		Attach duplicate cop	y of this page	if payamg by di	aposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			····
9. Statement and signature.				07233	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is	s true and correct	and any attac	hed copy is a 三 舌	true copy of
the original document.	Jan 5 (had -	111	23/8/3	
Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825 Name of Person Signing	- S	ignature		₽ Spate	
	per of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and d	ocument: 2	SED a te	
Mail do	ocuments to be recorded with required Commissioner of Patents & Trademark Washington, D.C. 202	s, Box Assignments		/1998 JW :581	
	(Form PTO16)	SRecordation Form Co	ver Sheet - page 1		

PATENT STEEL: 9616 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge, I,

Raymond C. Counterman

residing at

20 Redman Road, Canton, MA 02021

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

sell and assign to GTE LABORATORIES INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns,

my invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SERVICE MULTIPLEXING OVER TELEPHONE NETWORKS WHICH EMPLOY BRIDGED TAP CONSTRUCTION

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Ir	oventor Rogerand (. Counterman	Date	uembe 2,1548	
A Witness	Raymond C. Counterman 20 Redman Road, Canton, MA 02021 PAUL HAMUT 1425 S. E405 ST.	 	/20/98	
Address	ALLINGTON VA 2220Z			
Witness	may & arga	Date	11/20/98	
Address	390 this bland St, hunton, m	402493		

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0090